PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6522078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY KIM	01/27/2021
ANH TUAN NGUYEN	01/26/2021
BRANDON MILLER	01/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SLINGSHOT BIOSCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	1250 45TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 150
City:	EMERYVILLE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94608

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17155294
PCT Number:	US2114538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 479-6561

Email: zippatentdocketingmailboxus@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP, ATTN: PATENT GROUP
Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

SIGNATURE: /L	Lesly A. McAnelly/
DATE SIGNED: 0	01/28/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=SLIN-004-01US_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=SLIN-004-01US_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=SLIN-004-01US_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=SLIN-004-01US_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=SLIN-004-01US_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=SLIN-004-01US_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=SLIN-004-01US_Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

Jeffrey KIM, residing at 2430 5th Street, Suite D, Berkeley, CA 94710; Anh Tuan NGUYEN, residing at 643 Shadow Creek Drive, San Jose, CA 95136; and Brandon MILLER, residing at 6406 Oakwood Drive, Oakland, CA 94611 (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent entitled COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR CELL-LIKE CALIBRATION PARTICLES, and which is a:

(1)	provisional application (a) to be filed herewith; or
	(b) bearing Application No., and filed on;
(2)	x non-provisional application (a) to be filed herewith; or
	(b) x bearing Application No. 17/155,294, and filed on January 22, 2021; and/or
(3)	x PCT application (a) x bearing Application No. PCT/US21/14538, and filed on January 22, 2021.
	and/or
(4)	attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Slingshot Biosciences, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 1250 45th Street, Suite 150, Emeryville, CA 94608, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application(s) for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, these applications; any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future infringements of these application(s); and any and all patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee then in confirmation of said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold,

242712578 v1

assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application(s) for patent identified above:
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all rights of claiming priority in any country of the world;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, at least one of the application(s) for patent identified above or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any priority application(s), substitute application(s), division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part;
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e) and of any and all patent(s) granted based thereon in the United States and in all other countries; and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e), including any reissue(s), reexamination(s), revival(s), renewal(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein, and that Assignor will not make or enter into any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with these presents.

242712578 v1

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), including interference and derivation proceedings, and any post-grant proceedings (e.g., opposition proceedings, post-grant reviews, *Inter partes* reviews, supplemental examinations, etc.) without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application(s) identified above when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

242712578 v1

Sate: 1-27-21	By:	A (Jalliey)	Kim
A notary public or other officer comp individual who signed the document t truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of t	to which this certi	ate verifies only ficate is attached.	the identity of the and not the
State of Glifornia)		
County of Nameda) 85.		
On O\\\21\\\2\\\\2\\\\2\\\\\2\\\\\\\\\\\\\		<u>V</u> ey Kim	, Notary
proved to me on the basis of satisfact subscribed to the within instrument a in his/her/their authorized capacity(is the person(s), or the entity upon behareQUIRED SENTENCE IF NOTAL PERJURY under the laws of the Stat correct.	ind acknowledged es), and that by his alf of which the pe RIZED IN CALIF	to me that he/she /her/their signati rson(s) acted, ex- ORNIA: I certif)	othey executed the same trees on the instrument secuted the instrument. I under PENALTY OF
WITNESS my hand and official seal		COMMERCIAL COLORS (COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL COLORS (COMMERCIAL COLORS (COMMERCIAL COLORS (COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL COLORS (COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL CO	
Signature of Notary Public		Place N	lotary Seal Above
My Commission Expires: <u>02</u> 12	1.1001		

Date:	1/26/2021	By:	ALCI	·Jy		
				Anh Tifan	Nguyen	
individ	ry public or other officer comp lual who signed the document t lness, accuracy, or validity of t	to which th	is certificate			
State o	of SANFRANCES		ŠS.			
County	of SANFMANUSID		85.			
Public, proved subscriin his/I the per REQU	TAD, 26, 2021, before me, personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactoribed to the within instrument an ner/their authorized capacity(ie son(s), or the entity upon behald IRED SENTENCE IF NOTARURY under the laws of the States.	ory evidend ad acknow s), and that If of which RIZED IN	unh Tuan Ngoe, to be the ledged to mot by his/her/the person(CALIFORN	person(s) vet that he/shetheir signatures) acted, ex IA: I certif	whose name of they executed the couted the y under PE	cuted the same ne instrument instrument. NALTY OF
WITN	ESS my hand and official seal.	uri	. :		ANGELA M. Notary Public - San Francisco Commission # ty Comm. Expires	California S County S 2319782 g
Signati	ure of Notary Public			Place N	lotary Seal	Above
Му Со	mmission Expires: FB . a	71, 200	24			

Page 6 of 7 Artomey Docket No. SLIN-004/01US 123489-2027

Date	1-78			By	<u> </u>	Brai) dos vii	// <u>L</u>	
imantia	uu who :	agned the do	er completing current to whi idity of that c	ich this	cemiñest	erities c is affa	only the check as	identity discords	of the
State of County		alifornio Mameda							
Public proved subscrib in high the per- REQUI PERIL correct	to me on bed to the exther a longs, or RED SE RY under	y appeared the basis of within rear althorized cap the entiry of NEE NEE II	satisfactory or ument and act pacity(res), an on behalf of s NOTARIZE! the State of C	Bedence, cookies dithach dischil	rand or M to be the legal to m whicher to personal LLEORN	person e that to their so species	e specific maturer Lescent striken	c panes y execu of on the ed the o	ted the sur- autrument attracted ALTY OF
0	W								
		Public				Pla	ce Notai	y Seal A	bose
My Con	mission	<u>U</u>	422,000						
		ene Carent Carent							

242712578 v1

The dia on ocum of the control of				
Date: 1-27-21	By;		Hrey Kon	
			ngshot Bioscie	nces, Inc.
A notary public or other officer completis individual who signed the document to w truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that	hich this	s certificate is at	s only the ident tached, and not	ity of the the

State of Q/tornea)			
County of Alameda	<u> </u>	SS.		
On Oly1/2, before me, 1 Public, personally appeared 78/184	/Wan/	hather_		. Notary
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and a	evidenc acknowl	e, to be the perse	on(s) whose na he/she/they ex	me(s) is/are ecuted the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	and that	by his/her/their	signature(s) on	the instrument
REQUIRED SENTENCE IF NOTARIZ	ED IN C	ALIFORNIA: I	certify under I	'ENALTY OF
PERJURY under the laws of the State of correct.	Camor	ma mai me masî	toma baraarah	i is indexind
		AMARKET KA		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		\$00000 #18000000 \$000000000000000000000000000000		
	4			
Signature of Notary Public			Place Notary Se	al Above
My Commission Expires:	0242	inoc		

242712578 yt